

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.11333 OF 2024**

Jiledar Sechan Vishwakarma *...Petitioner*  
**V/s.**

Mrs. Renu Vishwakarma and Anr. *...Respondents*

---

**Mr. Pradyumna Sharma** *with Mr. Randhirkumar M. Mandal and Mr. Vinod A. Gupta for the Petitioner.*

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**Dated : 20 August 2024.**

**P.C. :**

- 1) Heard the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
- 2) Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on **1 October 2024**. In addition to court notice, private service is permitted.

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**